(1/2)
002-07 / 20090706 / e511_nl5650.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMD Inductors(Coils)
For Signal Line(Wound)
NL Series  NL565050
FEATURES
• The product has good heat durability that withstands lead-free

Inductance
(mH)
Inductance
tolerance
Q
min.
Test frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency (MHz)min.
DC resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated current∗
(mA)max.
Part No.
1.2 ±5% 30 0.252 1.5 17 75 NL565050T-122J-PF
1.5 ±5% 30 0.252 1.4 20 70 NL565050T-152J-PF
1.8 ±5% 30 0.252 1.3 30 60 NL565050T-182J-PF
2.2 ±5% 30 0.252 1.2 35 55 NL565050T-222J-PF
2.7 ±5% 30 0.252 1.1 55 45 NL565050T-272J-PF
3.3 ±5% 30 0.252 1 60 40 NL565050T-332J-PF
3.9 ±5% 30 0.252 1 70 38 NL565050T-392J-PF
4.7 ±5% 30 0.252 0.9 78 36 NL565050T-472J-PF
5.6 ±5% 30 0.252 0.8 85 33 NL565050T-562J-PF
6.8 ±5% 30 0.252 0.7 110 30 NL565050T-682J-PF
8.2 ±5% 30 0.252 0.6 125 28 NL565050T-822J-PF
10 ±5% 20 0.0796 0.5 150 25 NL565050T-103J-PF
472J
5.6±0.3 C15±0.3
5
±0